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FEDERAL STUDENT AID AND DISBURSEMENT SCHEDULE 
2023-2024 Academic Year 

 

Note:  Disbursements are contingent upon students having all necessary financial aid paperwork  
completed and aid awarded. 

 
 

SUMMER II 2023 
Last Day to Submit Completed SAP Appeal Applications -     Wednesday, June 28 
Classes Begin-     Wednesday, July 5 Last Day to Withdraw with ‘W’-   Thursday, July 27 
Census Date-     Monday, July 11 Semester Ends-     Thursday, August 3 
Last Day to Request a Student Loan- Wednesday, July 12  
PELL Group 1-   PELL Disbursed Wednesday, July 19 
LOAN Group 1-   1st LOAN Disbursed Thursday, July 20 
LOAN Group 1-   2nd LOAN Disbursed Thursday, July 27 

 

FALL 2023 
Last Day to Submit Completed SAP Appeal Applications -     Wednesday, August 16 
Classes Begin-     Monday, August 21 Last Day to Submit a  COMPLETED Student Loan Request -  
Census Date-     Tuesday, September 5 Tuesday, November 6 
Mid Term Grades-     Friday, October 13 Last Day to Withdraw with ‘W’-     Monday, November 27 
 Semester Ends-     Friday, December 8 
PELL Group 1-   PELL Disbursed  Thursday, September 21 
LOAN Group 1-    1st LOAN Disbursed  Thursday, September 28 
LOAN First Time Borrowers & Group 2- 1st LOAN Disbursed Thursday, October 12 
LOAN Group 1, 2, & First Time Borrowers- 2nd LOAN Disbursed Thursday, November 2 

 

SPRING 2024 
Last Day to Submit Completed SAP Appeal Applications -     Wednesday, January 10 
Classes Begin- Tuesday, January 16 Mid Term Grades- Friday, March 15 
Census Date- Monday, January 29 Last Day to Withdraw with ‘W’- Friday, April 19 
Last Day to Submit a  COMPLETED Student Loan Request -   Semester Ends- Friday, May 10 
Monday, March 25  
PELL Group 1-   PELL Disbursed Thursday, February 15 
LOAN Group 1-    1st LOAN Disbursed Thursday, February 22 
LOAN First Time Borrowers & Group 2- 1st LOAN Disbursed Thursday, March 7 
LOAN Group 1, 2, & First Time Borrowers- 2nd LOAN Disbursed  Thursday, April 4 

 

SUMMER I 2024 
Last Day to Submit Completed SAP Appeal Applications -     Wednesday, May 22 
Classes Begin- Tuesday, May 28 Last Day to Withdraw with ‘W’- Thursday, June 20 
Census Date- Monday, June 3 Semester Ends- Thursday, June 27 
Last Day to Submit a COMPLETED Student Loan Request - Wednesday, June 5 
PELL Group 1-   PELL Disbursed Wednesday, June 12 
LOAN Group 1-   1st LOAN Disbursed Thursday, June 13 
LOAN Group 1-   2nd LOAN Disbursed Thursday, June 20 


